PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

E-mail: planning@scottcountyiowa.com

Office: (563) 326-8643 Fax: (563) 326-8257



Timothy Huey Director

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator

From: Timothy Huey, Planning Director

Date: April 14, 2020

Re: Approval of bid and awarding of demolition contract for the 404 Hazard Mitigation Grant project for the demolition of residential structures on property located at 31379 Scott Park Road which is located in the Wapsipinicon River 100 year floodplain.

The deadline for sealed bids was 3 PM Monday April 13, 2020. The bids received were as follows:

Holst Trucking and Excavating, Inc. \$10,200.00

Hyperion Construction LLC. \$11,550.00

G & H Construction, Inc. \$17,325.00

I recommend entering into a contract with Holst Trucking and Excavating, Inc., in the amount of \$10,200.00 contingent on documentation of compliance with Davis-Bacon Act requirements.

As previously stated, the Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division (HSEMD) approved the Request for Bids for the demolition of the property that was prepared by Planning Staff with the deadline for submission of bids being April 13, 2020. Under the terms of the grant Scott County will be reimbursed 100% for the cost of demolition.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 16, 2020

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BID AND AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE DEMOLITION OF THE RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES AT 31379 SCOTT PARK ROAD TO HOLST TRUCKING AND EXCAVATING. INC. IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$10,200.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That bid for the demolition, removal and disposal of residential structures on the §404 HMGP Acquisition property located at 31379 Scott Park Road is accepted and the contract is awarded to Holst Trucking and Excavating. Inc. in the amount of \$10,200.00.
- Section 2. This bid is awarded contingent on proper documentation demonstrating compliance with the Davis Bacon Act being submitted.
- Section 3. That the Scott County Planning and Development Director is hereby authorized to execute the contract documents on behalf of the Scott County Board of Supervisors.
- Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.